



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

27 September 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI450317711

Thank you for your request for information relating to homes for Ukraine.

You have requested the following information:

My request relates to the Homes for Ukraine scheme and the number of breakdowns in host/guest pairings since the scheme began.

To simplify this request, I am attaching a spreadsheet containing the questions and the format I would like you to answer them in, and I would be grateful if you could fill in the answers as per the example answers I have filled in in red. I have added a notes tab should there be any issues with any of the questions, so if you are unable to fill in a certain part please detail why not there.

In response to your request, we refer you to the attached spreadsheet.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

Any Notes

1) How many individual guests (including children) have arrived in your local authority and been matched under the Homes for Ukraine scheme: (arrivals only)		174
2) How many hosts (please count each host household as one host) in total have:		
a) Registered for the scheme		620
b) Of those registering, how many actually ended up hosting guests via the scheme		136
c) Of those registering, how many were found to be unsuitable hosts/have unsuitable properties and therefore not allowed to host guests (pre guest arriving)		5
d) Of those registering, how many changed their mind about being hosts and withdrew from the scheme (pre guest arriving)	10	5
3) How many matches have broken down with guests leaving the host family since the scheme was launched? (if multiple guests in one group e.g parent and child please provide number for group not individuals). Please only include matches breaking down after guest's arrival		5
4) Please enter the number 1 in cell B if matches have broken down/guests left host family since scheme was launched because of any of the following reasons:		
Guest moving back to Ukraine		8
Guest moving to live with friends of family in the UK		0
Guest moving to another country		2
Guest moving to live independently in the UK		5
Breakdown in relations		3
Innapropriate behaviour from host		1
5) Please enter the number '1' in cell B if any of the below have occured in your area under the scheme:		
Reported/discovered pre guest's arrival only:		
Host expected payment in exchange for accomodation:		0
Host expected work (e.g housework) in exchange for accomodation:		0

Host expected sexual relations or romantic relationship in exchange for accomodation:	1
Reported/discovered post guest's arrival only:	
Host expected payment in exchange for accomodation:	0
Host expected work (e.g housework) in exchange for accomodation:	0
Host expected sexual relations or romantic relationship in exchange for accomodation:	0

6) Please enter the number 1 in cell B if you have ever had to report any hosts to the authorities for due to illegal/innapropriate behaviour

To police	0
Social Services	0
Other (please specify)	0